
FOOTBALL SQUARES PROMOTION 
September 13, 2015 – January 3, 2016 

 

Promotion Details: 

 Golden Gate Football Squares promotion is open to all table games and slot players for each of 

the 17 regularly scheduled Sunday night football games Sunday, September 13, 2015 through 

Sunday, January 3, 2016.   

 Squares can be earned from 12:00 PM on Friday until 5:00 PM on Sunday night each week of the 

promotion.  

 Participants can earn one square for every $200 buy in at table games with active play; or 200 

points earned playing slots or video poker.   

 A total of 200 squares are available each week – 100 in table games and 100 in slots.  Limit 5 

squares per person, per board.   

 Squares cannot be purchased, and are earned only through the methods listed in these rules.    

Prize Outline: 

 Prizes are awarded at the conclusion of each quarter. Prizes not awarded prior to the start of 

next quarter are forfeited.  4th quarter prize winner has up to 10 minutes from the conclusion of 

the game to claim prize.   

 Winners are based on the last digit of the score for each team.   

o For example, if the score of the game is Home Team 14 and Visitor Team 7, then the 

Home 4/Visitor 7 square is the winner.   

 Player must be present to win.   

 Prizes are paid in $100 value non-taxable, play-till-you-lose promotional chips.  Payout schedule 

per board is as follows: 

 

 1st Quarter: $200 (2 - $100 promotional chips) 

 2nd Quarter: $200 (2 - $100 promotional chips) 

 3rd Quarter: $200 (2 - $100 promotional chips) 

 4th Quarter: $400 (4 - $100 promotional chips) 

Promotion/Game Schedule: 

WEEK KICKOFF DATE VISITOR   HOME 

Week 1 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, September 13 GIANTS @ COWBOYS 

Week 2 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, September 20 SEAHAWKS @ PACKERS 

Week 3 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, September 27 BRONCOS @ LIONS 

Week 4 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, October 4 COWBOYS @ SAINTS 

Week 5 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, October 11 49ERS @ GIANTS 

Week 6 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, October 18 PATRIOTS @ COLTS 

Week 7 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, October 25 EAGLES @ PANTHERS 

Week 8 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, November 1 PACKERS @ BRONCOS 

Week 9 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, November 8 EAGLES @ COWBOYS 

Week 10 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, November 15 CARDINALS @ SEAHAWKS 

Week 11 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, November 22 CHIEFS @ CHARGERS 



Week 12 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, November 29 PATRIOTS @ BRONCOS 

Week 13 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, December 6 COLTS @ STEELERS 

Week 14 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, December 13 SEAHAWKS @ RAVENS 

Week 15 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, December 20 BENGALS @ 49ERS 

Week 16 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, December 27 STEELERS @ RAVENS 

Week 17 5:30 PM Pacific Sunday, January 3 RAMS @ 49ERS 

 

Games subject to change by NFL 

General Promotion Rules: 

Golden Gate Casino reserves all rights to modify or cancel this promotion at any time without notice.  All 
disputes will be settled by management, and management will be the sole and final judge.  Current 
employees of Golden Gate Hotel & Casino and the D Las Vegas, and their immediate family members, 
are not eligible to participate.  Must be a Club 1906 member to participate.  Membership is free.  Must 
be 21 years of age or older. 
 
 


